®w N

O

10
11
12

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES
AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,
V.

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF
WASHINGTON, INC. d/b/a WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST,
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND
SOUTH SOUND, AND WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING, G-237,

Respondent.

Docket Nos. TG-120840, TG-120842 and
TG-120843

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON
BEHALF OF WASTE MANAGEMENT
OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A
WASTE MANAGEMENT OF THE
NORTHWEST, WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND
SOUTH SOUND, AND WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING

COMES NOW Polly McNeill as attorney for Respondent Waste Management of

Washington, Inc. d/b/a Waste Management of the Northwest, Waste Management of Seattle and

South Sound, and Waste Management of Sno-King and makes her appearance in the above-

entitled action and requests all further papers and pleadings, except original process, be served

upon her as such attorney at the address below stated.

/!

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE

MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE

MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND,
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 1

SuMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FFIFTH AVENUE SOUTI, SUTTE 1000
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
“I'elephone: (206) 676-7000
ffax: (206) 676-7001




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

DATED this { [!}an of June, 2013.

By/ _[( ’Z/))ﬁ/ ( m/\/

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA # 17437
SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000
Seattle, WA 98104

T: (206) 676-7000

F: (206) 676-7001

Email: pollym{@summitlaw.com

Attorney for Waste Management of
Washington, Inc. d/b/a Waste Management
of the Northwest, Waste Management of
Seattle and South Sound, and Waste
Management of Sno-King

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND,
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 2

SuMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUTTE 1060
SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
Telephone: (206) 676-7000
Iax: (206) 676-7001




Lol )

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

24
25
26

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this

proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

Washington Ultilities and Transportation Commission
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

PO Box 47250

Olympia, WA 98504-7250

360-664-1160

records{@utc.wa.gov

O Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

Sally Brown

Senior Assistant Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0218
sbrown(@utc.wa.gov

[J Via Legal Messenger
O Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

| M Via Email

Michael A. Fassio

Office of the Attorney General

Utilities and Transportation Division

1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0218

miassio(@ute.wa.gov

Attorney for Washington Ultilities and Transportation
Commission Staff

O Via Legal Messenger
[0 Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

| David W. Wiley

Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC
601 Union Street, Ste. 4100
Seattle, WA 98101

Attorney for Rabanco

[ Via Legal Messenger
[ Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

James K. Sells

PMB 22

3110 Judson Street

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

jamessellstocomeast.net

Attorney for Washington Refuse and Recycling Association

[ Via Legal Messenger
[ Via Facsimile

M Via U.S. Mail

M Via Email

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE
MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND,
AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 3

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC
315 FIFITT AVENULE SOL”I'II, SUITE 1000
SENTTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682
‘I'elephone: (206) 676-7000
Fax: (206) 676-7001




Jh

DATED at Seattle, Washington, this / 2‘ ’an of June, 2013.

N Styrplivie

Ka}i/e Angelikis U

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE 7 7
MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE Slfllz/??l[[lf \I\Jf}vf gli?\U}:Iﬁ;%C
MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST’ WASTE » SEATTLL I\X/ \:[EN;;('I‘ON ‘)’élL(M»é()SZ '
MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND, o 'l'c‘k:;)h(;r;c: (206) 676-7000

AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 4 Fax: (206) 676-7001




