315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUTTE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 Telephone: (206) 676-7000

Fax: (206) 676-7001

MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND,

AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 1

25

26

DATED this day of June, 2013.

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA#

Polly L. McNeill, WSBA # 17437 SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC 315 Fifth Avenue South, Suite 1000

Seattle, WA 98104 T: (206) 676-7000 F: (206) 676-7001

Email: pollym@summitlaw.com

Attorney for Waste Management of Washington, Inc. d/b/a Waste Management of the Northwest, Waste Management of Seattle and South Sound, and Waste Management of Sno-King

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

1

2

3

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by the method as indicated below, pursuant to WAC 480-07-150.

- 1	1 2	
4	Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission	☐ Via Legal Messenger
5	1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW	☐ Via Facsimile
	PO Box 47250	☑ Via U.S. Mail
6	Olympia, WA 98504-7250	☑ Via Email
	360-664-1160	
7	records@utc.wa.gov	
8	Sally Brown	☐ Via Legal Messenger
	Senior Assistant Attorney General	☐ Via Facsimile
9	Utilities and Transportation Division	☑ Via U.S. Mail
10	1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW	☑ Via Email
10	P.O. Box 40128	- Via Emair
11	Olympia, WA 98504-0218	-
	sbrown@utc.wa.gov	
12		
13	Michael A. Fassio	☐ Via Legal Messenger
	Office of the Attorney General	☐ Via Facsimile
14	Utilities and Transportation Division	☑ Via U.S. Mail
	1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW	☑ Via Email
15	P.O. Box 40128	
1.	Olympia, WA 98504-0218	
16	mfassio@utc.wa.gov	
17	Attorney for Washington Utilities and Transportation	
1	Commission Staff	
18		
	David W. Wiley	☐ Via Legal Messenger
19	Williams, Kastner & Gibbs PLLC	☐ Via Facsimile
20	601 Union Street, Ste. 4100	☑ Via U.S. Mail
20	Seattle, WA 98101	☑ Via Email
21	dwiley@williamskastner.com	
- 1	Attorney for Rabanco	*
22		
23	James K. Sells	☐ Via Legal Messenger
23	PMB 22	☐ Via Facsimile
24	3110 Judson Street	☑ Via U.S. Mail
	Gig Harbor, WA 98335	☑ Via Email
25	jamessells@comcast.net	
2	Attorney for Washington Refuse and Recycling Association	
26		

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND, AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 3

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 Telephone: (206) 676-7000 Fax: (206) 676-7001 DATED at Seattle, Washington, this 2 day of June, 2013.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE ON BEHALF OF WASTE MANAGEMENT OF WASHINGTON, INC., D/B/A WASTE MANAGEMENT OF THE NORTHWEST, WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SEATTLE AND SOUTH SOUND, AND WASTE MANAGEMENT OF SNO-KING - 4

SUMMIT LAW GROUP PLLC

315 FIFTH AVENUE SOUTH, SUTTE 1000 SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-2682 Telephone: (206) 676-7000 Fax: (206) 676-7001